
Year-to-Date 6,418 -23.8%
-43.5%

6,153 -16.6%

Closed Sales

2,715

96 Days

2,938 -9.7%

8,068 -0.8%

5.9 11.9%

Summary Statistics

Closed Sales

Paid in Cash

94.5%

Q2 2020

$185,000Median Sale Price

Average Sale Price

Dollar Volume

Median Percent of Original 
List Price Received

$175,000 5.7%

$644.7 Million $1.1 Billion -41.1%

$237,449 $227,884 4.2%

Q2 2019
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

1,170 2,446 -52.2%

2,715 4,805 -43.5%

94.2% 0.3%

56 Days 56 Days 0.0%

Q2 2020

Median Time to Contract

99 Days

3,610

Median Time to Sale

New Pending Sales

New Listings

Quarter

5,130

Pending Inventory 2,654

Inventory (Active Listings) 8,002

Months Supply of Inventory 6.6

3.1%

5,384 -32.9%

Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

3,808
Q2 2017 4,758

Q3 2018 4,119
Q2 2018 5,104

Q2 2019 4,805
Q1 2019 3,622
Q4 2018 4,001

Economists' note :  Closed Sales are one of the simplest—yet most 
important—indicators for the residential real estate market.  When 

Q1 2020 3,703 2.2%
-4.5%
6.4%

Q4 2019 3,820
Q3 2019 4,383

-0.9%

Q1 2018 3,944
Q4 2017 3,812

0.3%
0.0%

-10.7%

-5.9%
-8.2%

8.2%
7.3%

5.0%

Q3 2017

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Closed Sales
The number of sales transactions which closed during
the quarter
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Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Q3 2019

Quarter Cash Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 1,170 -52.2%
Q1 2020 1,987 -1.5%
Q4 2019 1,897 -10.8%

Year-to-Date 3,157 -29.3%

2,354 -4.6%

2,139 2.8%
Q2 2019 2,446 -7.4%

Q3 2018 2,081 -1.7%

Q1 2019 2,018 -14.3%
Q4 2018 2,126 2.0%

Q2 2020 43.1% -15.3%
Q1 2020 53.7% -3.6%
Q4 2019 49.7% -6.4%
Q3 2019 48.8% -3.4%

-8.4%

Q2 2019 50.9% -1.5%
Q1 2019 55.7% -6.7%
Q4 2018 53.1% -2.9%
Q3 2018 50.5% -9.2%
Q2 2018 51.7% -11.5%

Economists' note

Economists' note

Year-to-Date 49.2% -7.2%

Quarter
Percent of Closed 

Sales Paid in Cash
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2017 55.6% -5.9%
Q2 2017

Q2 2017 2,778 -5.6%

Q4 2017

58.4% -4.7%

Q1 2018 59.7%

Q2 2018 2,641 -4.9%
Q1 2018

2,084 -8.4%
Q3 2017 2,116 -16.1%

-4.8%
Q4 2017 54.7%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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2016 2017 2018 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Cash Sales
The number of Closed Sales during the quarter in 
which buyers exclusively paid in cash

2016 2017 2018 2019

Cash Sales as a Percentage of Closed Sales
The percentage of Closed Sales during the quarter
which were Cash Sales

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Quarter Median Sale Price
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 $185,000 5.7%
Year-to-Date $180,000 5.9%

Q3 2018 $165,000 5.1%

Q1 2020 $175,875 6.6%
Q4 2019 $173,000 7.5%

Q1 2019 $165,000 3.1%
Q4 2018 $161,000 0.6%

Q3 2019 $173,000 4.8%
Q2 2019 $175,000 2.6%

Q2 2018 $170,500 10.0%
Q1 2018 $160,000 10.3%
Q4 2017 $160,000 10.3%
Q3 2017 $157,000 7.2%
Q2 2017 $155,000 9.2%

Quarter Average Sale Price
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 $237,449 4.2%
Q1 2020 $239,004 7.5%
Q4 2019 $219,686 0.4%
Q3 2019 $216,940 0.2%

8.4%

Q2 2019 $227,884 -5.7%
Q1 2019 $222,338 2.2%
Q4 2018 $218,714 6.0%
Q3 2018 $216,495 6.8%
Q2 2018 $241,653 16.4%

5.7%$238,346Year-to-Date

Economists' note

sold

Economists' note

Sale Price does have its uses—particularly when it is analyzed 

Q3 2017 $202,686 9.3%
Q2 2017 $207,536 8.7%

Q1 2018 $217,592 13.1%
Q4 2017 $206,405

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

$0K

$50K

$100K

$150K

$200K

$250K

$300K

ecirP elaS egarev
A

$0K

$50K

$100K

$150K

$200K

ecirP elaS naide
M

Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Median Sale Price
The median sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
50% of sales were above and 50% of sales were below)

2016 2017 2018 2019

Average Sale Price
The average sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
total sales in dollars divided by the number of sales) 

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Quarter Dollar Volume
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 $644.7 Million -41.1%
Year-to-Date $1.5 Billion -19.5%

15.5%

Q1 2020 $885.0 Million 9.9%
Q4 2019 $839.2 Million -4.1%

$858.2 Million 13.5%

Q3 2019 $950.8 Million 6.6%
Q2 2019 $1.1 Billion -11.2%
Q1 2019 $805.3 Million -6.2%
Q4 2018 $875.1 Million 11.2%
Q3 2018 $891.7 Million

Q2 2020 94.5% 0.3%
Q1 2020 94.6% 0.5%
Q4 2019 94.7% 0.1%
Q3 2019 94.6% 0.0%

0.2%

Q2 2019 94.2% -0.4%
Q1 2019 94.1% -0.2%
Q4 2018 94.6% 0.4%
Q3 2018 94.6% 0.2%
Q2 2018 94.6% 0.7%

Economists' note

lagging

Economists' note

0.5%94.6%Year-to-Date

Quarter
Med. Pct. of Orig.          

List Price Received
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2017 94.4% 0.4%
Q2 2017

Q2 2017 $987.5 Million 7.8%

Q4 2017

93.9% 0.2%

Q1 2018 94.3%

Q2 2018 $1.2 Billion 24.9%
Q1 2018

$786.8 Million 8.4%
Q3 2017 $771.8 Million -2.5%

0.3%
Q4 2017 94.2%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Dollar Volume
The sum of the sale prices for all sales which closed 
during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

Median Percent of Original List Price Received
The median of the sale price (as a percentage of the original list 
price) across all properties selling during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



51 Days 6.3%
Q3 2019 53 Days 1.9%

Q2 2018 44 Days -20.0%

Quarter
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 56 Days 0.0%
57 Days 3.6%Year-to-Date

Q1 2020 58 Days 7.4%
Q4 2019

Q4 2018 48 Days -17.2%
Q3 2018 52 Days -3.7%

Q2 2019 56 Days 27.3%
Q1 2019 54 Days -1.8%

55 Days -8.3%
Q4 2017 58 Days -1.7%
Q1 2018

Q3 2017 54 Days -12.9%
Q2 2017 55 Days -3.5%

Quarter Median Time to Sale
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 99 Days 3.1%
3.1%99 DaysYear-to-Date

Q1 2020 99 Days 3.1%
Q4 2019 91 Days 4.6%

-6.7%

Q3 2019 95 Days 2.2%
Q2 2019 96 Days 11.6%
Q1 2019 96 Days -1.0%
Q4 2018 87 Days -14.7%
Q3 2018 93 Days -7.0%

Q2 2017 98 Days -3.0%

Economists' note

Median

less
more

Economists' note

Q4 2017 102 Days -1.0%
Q3 2017 100 Days -7.4%

Q2 2018 86 Days -12.2%
Q1 2018 97 Days

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Median Time to Contract
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

Median Time to Sale
The median number of days between the listing date 
and closing date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Economists' note

of value—and in the most recent cycle, rising prices have freed up 

new

Economists' note

Quarter New Pending Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 3,610 -32.9%
Year-to-Date 8,320 -20.6%

Q3 2018 4,678 7.2%

Q1 2020 4,710 -7.6%
Q4 2019 4,174 2.7%

Q1 2019 5,097 -5.9%
Q4 2018 4,064 -8.1%

Q3 2019 4,736 1.2%
Q2 2019 5,384 -3.6%

Q2 2018 5,586 4.5%
Q1 2018 5,415 -1.2%
Q4 2017 4,423 4.1%
Q3 2017 4,363 -12.8%
Q2 2017 5,343 -3.7%

Quarter New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 5,130 -16.6%
Q1 2020 6,490 -8.3%
Q4 2019 5,544 -6.5%
Q3 2019 5,561 -6.9%

5,971 14.3%
Q2 2018 6,593 2.7%

Q2 2017 6,421 1.4%

Q1 2018 7,387 2.7%
Q4 2017 5,883 3.8%

Year-to-Date 11,620 -12.2%

Q3 2017 5,225 -12.0%

Q2 2019 6,153 -6.7%
Q1 2019 7,081 -4.1%
Q4 2018 5,932 0.8%
Q3 2018

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

New Pending Sales
The number of listed properties that went under 
contract during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

New Listings
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Economists' note

Economists' note

YTD (Monthly Avg) 6.0 -3.2%

Quarter Months Supply
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2017 5.9 -3.3%

Q4 2017 5.6 -6.7%
Q3 2017 5.6

Q2 2017 8,219 -4.9%

Q4 2017 7,620 -8.1%
Q3 2017 7,644 -6.4%

-3.4%

Q2 2018 5.5 -6.8%
Q1 2018 6.1 -1.6%

Q4 2018 5.7 1.8%
Q3 2018 5.5 -1.8%

Q2 2019 5.9 7.3%
Q1 2019 6.3 3.3%

Q4 2019 5.4 -5.3%
Q3 2019 5.5 0.0%

Q2 2020 6.6 11.9%
Q1 2020 5.9 -6.3%

8,341 -4.7%

Q4 2018 8,130 6.7%
Q3 2018 7,721 1.0%
Q2 2018 7,698 -6.3%
Q1 2018

-0.9%
Q2 2019 8,068 4.8%
Q1 2019 8,793 5.4%

Q3 2019 7,655

Quarter Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 8,002 -0.8%
8,114 -5.8%YTD (Monthly Avg)

Q1 2020 8,190 -6.9%
Q4 2019 7,434 -8.6%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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2016 2017 2018 2019

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Inventory (Active Listings)
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

Months Supply of Inventory
An estimate of the number of months it will take to 
deplete the current Inventory given recent sales rates

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



$600,000 - $999,999 126 Days -7.4%

$1,000,000 or more 226 Days 23.5%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 48 Days -17.2%

$200,000 - $249,999 48 Days -2.0%

$250,000 - $299,999

$400,000 - $599,999 115 Days 3.6%

48 Days 4.3%

$300,000 - $399,999 59 Days 0.0%

Economists' note: simplest—yet
important—indicators

Sale Price
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 53 Days -8.6%

$1,000,000 or more 42 -40.0%

$250,000 - $299,999 310 -40.5%

$300,000 - $399,999 303 -34.8%

$50,000 - $99,999 66 Days 11.9%

$100,000 - $149,999

$400,000 - $599,999 138 -33.3%

$600,000 - $999,999 63 -53.7%

54 Days 20.0%

$150,000 - $199,999 476 -43.1%

$200,000 - $249,999 394 -40.7%

$100,000 - $149,999 517 -47.8%

Sale Price Closed Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 55 -57.4%

$50,000 - $99,999 417 -46.9%

0

50

100

150

200

250

Less than
$50,000

$50,000 -
$99,999

$100,000 -
$149,999

$150,000 -
$199,999

$200,000 -
$249,999

$250,000 -
$299,999

$300,000 -
$399,999

$400,000 -
$599,999

$600,000 -
$999,999

$1,000,000 or
more

tcartnoC ot e
miT naide

M

Q2 2019 Q2 2020

0

50

100

150

200

250

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

Less than
$50,000

$50,000 -
$99,999

$100,000 -
$149,999

$150,000 -
$199,999

$200,000 -
$249,999

$250,000 -
$299,999

$300,000 -
$399,999

$400,000 -
$599,999

$600,000 -
$999,999

$1,000,000 or
more

selaS desolC

Q2 2019 Q2 2020

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

Closed Sales by Sale Price
The number of sales transactions which closed during 
the quarter

Median Time to Contract by Sale Price
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



$600,000 - $999,999 588 -3.3%

$1,000,000 or more 465 -3.7%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 1,225 9.9%

$200,000 - $249,999 820 -8.1%

$250,000 - $299,999 753 -0.5%

$300,000 - $399,999 982 -5.4%

$400,000 - $599,999 816 -0.5%

$50,000 - $99,999 1,015 -5.0%

$100,000 - $149,999 1,288 7.2%

Current Listing Price Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 50 -41.2%

$600,000 - $999,999 205 -10.5%

$1,000,000 or more 167 12.1%

Economists' note:

value—and

new

$150,000 - $199,999 919 -11.0%

$200,000 - $249,999 638 -19.8%

$250,000 - $299,999 552 -22.6%

$300,000 - $399,999 639 -11.6%

$400,000 - $599,999 371 -4.6%

$50,000 - $99,999 642 -27.1%

$100,000 - $149,999 946 -16.9%

Initial Listing Price New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 51 -50.0%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

New Listings by Initial Listing Price
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Inventory by Current Listing Price
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Short Sale

13 18 -27.8%

$107,500 $125,250 -14.2%

Foreclosure/REO

70 92 -23.9%

$137,500 $122,500 12.2%

Q2 2020 Q2 2019
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Traditional

2,632 4,695 -43.9%

$188,000 $175,000 7.4%
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Traditional Foreclosure/REO Short Sale

2016 2017 2018 2019
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Quarterly Distressed Market - Q2 2020

Broward County
Townhouses and Condos

2016 2017 2018 2019

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.
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